THE DATASHEET OF
BC237BRL1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
January, 2006 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
BC237/D
BC237, BC237B, BC237C,

Reference Manual, SOLDERRM/D.
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
BC237 TO−92 5000 Units / Bulk
BC23xy = Device Code
x = 7 or 9
y = B or C
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
� = Pb−Free Package
MARKING
DIAGRAM
TO−92
CASE 29
STYLE 171 2
3
BC237B TO−92 5000 Units / Bulk
BC237G TO−92
(Pb−Free)
5000 Units / Bulk
BC237BG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
5000 Units / Bulk
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
BC23
xy
AYWW �
�
COLLECTOR
1
2
BASE
3
EMITTER
BC237BRL1 TO−92 2000/Tape & Reel
BC237BZL1 TO−92 2000/Ammo Pack
BC237BRL1G TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000/Tape & Reel
BC237BZL1G TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000/Ammo Pack
BC237C TO−92 5000 Units / Bulk
BC237CG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
5000 Units / Bulk
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please